

CORRIGENDUM Tender ID: 2024_SMVSB_263889_1

In reference to the e-NIT No. CO/SW/09 of 2024 Dated: 08.11.2024 for the work for providing housekeeping/ Sanitation manpower for the purpose of Housekeeping/ Sanitation services for a period of two years for Niharika Complex, Ashirwad Complex & YRC Railway Station Katra issued vide this office No:- CO/SW/163/181-183 Dated: 08.11.2024, changes have been made/incorporate in the ibid e-NIT as per following:

Clause No.	Please Read	Instead of
Clause No. 4 B(iii)	Minimum service charges shall not be less than 3.85%.	Minimum Services Charges shall not be less than Rupee 1/- (Re. 1/-).
Clause No. 5(A) 6	Trained Manpower with certified housekeeping / Sanitation certificate from PMKY/ITI/DDU-GKY/Any Govt. recognized Institute/ with minimum of 02 years experience	Trained Manpower with certified Housekeeping / Sanitation certificate from PMKY / ITI with minimum of 02 years experience to be deployed at SMVDSB
Clause No. 5(A) 7	Presentation after bid submission	Presentation during Pre-bid conference
Clause No. 10(XXI)	Any changes in law indicated in the table of Clause-10(XXII) having financial impact shall be borne by SMVDSB.	Any change in the laws indicated in the table above having financial impact shall be borne by the successful bidder exclusively.
Clause No. 10(XLVI)	The machines / equipments used for mechanized cleaning to be provided by the SMVDSB.	Operation and maintenance of the machines / equipments used for Mechanized cleaning to be done by the firm on its own expenditure.
Clause No. 10(XXIX)	The firm shall provide manpower for the aforesaid purpose to ensure that engaged manpower shall have to work for maximum period and continuously in the working area	That the firm shall provide permanent manpower for the aforesaid purpose to ensure that engaged manpower shall have to work for at-least 06 month continuously otherwise penalty @ 1% of the monthly bill shall be imposed
Clause No. 17	VALIDITY OF RATES: The service charges quoted by the tenderers shall be valid for a period of 36 months (Thirty Six months) from the issuance of rate contract or till new rate contracts are finalized by SMVDSB whichever is later.	VALIDITY OF RATES: The rates quoted by the Tenderers shall be valid for a period of 36 months (Thirty Six months) from the issuance of rate contract or till new rate contracts are finalized by SMVDSB whichever is later.

Clause No.	ARBITRATION:	ARBITRATION:
14	ARBITRATION: All disputes and differences between the parties hereto shall be referred to the sole arbitration of the person to be nominated and appointed by the Chief Executive Officer/ Addl. Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, whose decision shall be final and binding upon the parties to this agreement. The provision of J&K Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 shall apply courts at Jammu only and shall have the jurisdiction to entertain any legal proceeding arising out of this contract.	ARBITRATION: All disputes and differences between the parties hereto shall be referred to the sole arbitration of the person to be nominated and appointed by the Chief Executive Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, whose decision shall be final and binding upon the parties to this agreement. The provision of J&K Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 shall apply courts at Jammu/ Katra/ Reasi only shall have the jurisdiction to entertain any legal proceeding arising out of this contract.

Other terms and conditions of the ibid e-NIT shall remain the same

Sd/-Vinay Khajuria Asstt. Conservator of Forests

No.: CO/SW/163/ 189-192 Dated: 13.11.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra, for information.
- 2. Addl. Chief Executive Officer, SMVDSB, Katra
- 3. FA/ Chief Accounts Officer, SMVDSB, Katra
- 4. Dy. Manager (IT) for publication on the official website of the Shrine Board
- 5. Concerned/ Master file.